https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/national-planning-policy-framework--2
https://www.gov.uk/guidance/housing-supply-and-delivery
https://www.bexley.gov.uk/services/planning-and-building-control/planning-policy/technical-documents
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/housing-delivery-test

2. Summary 
2.1. Four thousand one hundred and fifty nine (4,159) net new housing units can be provided in the 

borough via specific, deliverable sites and a windfall allowance for unspecified small sites in the five 

year period commencing 1 April 2021.  The new London Plan 2021 housing requirement for Bexley